Cryogenic Globe Control Valve
Series 10C
Foreword
Series 10C cryogeic valves use the Body
Numerous valves have been effectively utilized in challenging conditions across various global air separation units and LNG
services for many years. These valves have extended plug travels with additional intermediate control points for improved control,
and their trim parts are manufactured with meticulous tolerances and clearances based on operating temperatures. They also
undergo thorough process control with meticulous inspection and traceability, as well as robust design review, verification, and

critical applications, and you can trust their durability, precision, and control in demanding environments such as Air separation,
LNG production and Liquefication, LNG storage and LNG receiving facilities
Valve Model Numbering
*Ported Cage ,MHC, Anti-cavitation and Low Noise Trims
Series                     Rating Trim Type Temperature
10C 1 - 150 10 – Contour unbalanced 4 - Cryogenic
 2 - 300 20 – Micro Spline
 3 - 600 30 –  Cage, Unbalanced*
  40 –  Cage, Balanced*
GLOBE CONTROL VALVE
  SERIES 10 Type 10C
FCC/10C/22-23, Issue 1                                                                                                                                               3
Engineering Data
Table 1.1 Engineering Data
Body Style Globe Straight
Design Standard ASME B16.34
Sizes, Pressure rating 1” to 8”, ASME Class 150-600
Trim Type Micro Spline
Contoured
Multi Hole Cage (MHC)
Anti – Cavitation
Low Noise Trim
Trim Characteristics Equal Percentage
Linear
Flow Co-efficient Refer Table 6.1 to 6.5, Consult factory for customized Cv / Trim Characteristics.
Guiding Top Guided
Cage Guided
Seat Leakage As per ANSI / FCI 70.2 / IEC 60534-4
Standard: Class IV
Optional: Class V & VI
Flow Direction Unbalanced Trims: Flow Under
Contoured, Microspline, MHC
Balanced Trims:
Ported cage: Flow Over
MHC: Flow Over is standard; Flow Under when used for low noise service
Anti-cavitation trim: Flow Over
Low noise trim: Flow Under
Bonnet Design Cryogenic (-196°C to -46°C )
Option - 1:12” Extension
Option - 2: 24” Extension
NACE Conformance NACE conformance shall be offered for Body, Bonnet & Bolting material when requested
Trim Balancing  Unbalanced 1” to 4”
Balanced 1” to 8”
End Connection Styles Standard
Flanged RF as per ASME B16.5
Optional
Flanged RTJ as per ASME B16.5, Socket Welding as per ASME B16.11 (0.5” to 2”),
Butt welding ends as per ASME B 16.25
Face To Face Globe Straight: ISA 75.08.01 (Up to 8”)
Globe Angle:  ISA 75.08.08 (Up to 8”)
Cleanliness Requirements General cleanliness for ASU. Cleanliness for O2 service
Cryogenic Testing
Cryogenic testing shall be performed at -196°C on request
Drip Plate / Cold Box
Mounting Plate
Drip plate / cold box mounting plate on bonnet shall be provided on request
GLOBE CONTROL VALVE
  SERIES 10 Type 10C
FCC/10C/22-23, Issue 1                                                                                                                                               4
Trim Designs